Axelrod Family Award



Axelrod Family Award:

Honey and Maurice Axelrod, over 25 years ago, established a fund to honor and support exemplary work in the field of Holocaust/genocide education and prejudice reduction. This is a cooperative program with the Anti-Defamation League of New Jersey, the New Jersey Commission on Holocaust Education and the Axelrod family.

Goal:

To identify a Museum or Center in New Jersey to receive the Axelrod Award toward educating the students, educators and the community regarding Holocaust/genocide education inclusive of prejudice reduction, bias, bullying and racism prevention.

Venue:

Presented at the Museum/Center site of the awardee as part of an event to promote and disseminate the educational program. Date to be arranged by Axelrod family, the Commission and the winning Museum/Center.

Criteria:

- This award is for museums/Centers that conduct Holocaust/Genocide education inclusive of prejudice reduction, bias, bullying and racism prevention programs in New Jersey for students, educators and the community.
- The award **is not** to cover an already established program but may if it includes a new component or audience.
- The program must be geared toward meeting the Holocaust/genocide mandate including bias, prejudice and bullying.
- The project may be long or short term.
- Points will be given to the creativity and innovativeness of the project presented by the museum/Center.
- The project should be aligned with the new common core standards.

The fiscal award will be between \$3,500 and \$5,000 according to the project.

Nominations for these awards presented by the New Jersey Commission on Holocaust Education may be accepted from private citizens, community and religious groups,

Holocaust Centers, government officials, etc. All nominations will be reviewed by the Commission or a subcommittee established by the Commission with final selection made by the Commission and the Axelrod family.

Nomination Form

Please return to:
New Jersey Department of Education
New Jersey Commission on Holocaust Education
P.O. Box 500
Trenton, NJ 08625
holocaust@doe.nj.gov

Nominee Information:

School/Museum/Center Name:	
Address:	
Principal/Director:	
Cell Phone #:	Work Phone #:
E-Mail Address:	
Nominated by:	
Position:	
Phone #:	E-Mail Address:

To Be Completed by Nominator	
Please respond to the School's/Museum's/Center's qualifications regarding the criteria sincluding budget.	stated
(Additional pages or supplemental material may be attached)	
(Make Copies if Needed for Additional Nominees)	